



GGL/SEC/798

15th July, 2020

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jijibhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Company Code: BSE-GUJGAS	Company Code: NSE-GUJGASLTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

We forward herewith the Certificate received from M/s KFin Technologies Private Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent of Gujarat Gas Limited confirming compliance of provisions of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2020.

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

For, Gujarat Gas Limited

Sandeep Dave **Company Secretary**

Page 1 of 1

Date: 10/07/2020.



To, The Company Secretary; M/s. Gujarat Gas Limited Shanti Sadan Society, Opp. Parimal Garden, Nr. Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujarat, India

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30/06/2020.

Reference: Scrip Code – 539336

ISIN: INE844001030

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby certify that the securities received from dematerialization, if any been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of security and the details are furnished to the stock exchange.

We request you to take this information on record.

Thanking you, For KFin Technologies Private Limited.

Sd/-Mohammed Shanoor Corporate Registry

KFin Technologies Private Limited

(Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")

Registered & Corporate Office

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

Ph: +91 40 6716 2222, 3321 1000 | https://www.kfintech.com | CIN: U72400TG2017PTC117649